## Partners Program Guidelines

### for

# The Elanmati Media Broadcasting Corp dba THE EMBC NETWORK

Welcome to The Elanmati Media Broadcasting Corp dba THE EMBC NETWORK! We're dedicated to fostering a positive, educational, informative, inspirational, respectful and motivational Experience to our worldwide audiences. By participating in our partnership program, submitting, posting or promoting your shows and content on the network and affiliate channels and platforms, you agree to abide by the following guidelines:

#### Content MUST NOT include, refer or allude to Hate Speech or Discrimination:

Do not engage in or promote hate speech, discrimination, or any form of harmful content that targets individuals or groups based on their race, ethnicity, gender, religion, sexual orientation, or other protected attributes.

#### No Offensive or Inappropriate Content:

Posting or sharing content that is offensive, explicit, sexually suggestive, violent, or otherwise inappropriate. This includes avoiding the use of profanity or graphic imager is prohibited.

#### **Copyright and Intellectual Property:**

Respect intellectual property rights. Do not submit or distribute content that infringes upon the copyrights or intellectual property of others without proper permission or license.

#### **Compliance with Laws and Regulations:**

Ensure that all content complies with all applicable laws, regulations, and legal requirements.

Content MUST NOT reflect or include engagement in any activities that may be illegal or violate any contractual agreements.

#### **Reporting Violations:**

Failure to comply with these community guidelines may result in appropriate actions, including warnings, content removal, temporary or permanent restrictions, or account termination, as deemed necessary by The Elanmati Media Broadcasting Corp dba THE EMBC NETWORK.

Remember, these guidelines are in place to foster a positive, informational and educational experience for all audiences. We appreciate your cooperation and contributions to making The Elanmati Media Broadcasting Corp dba THE EMBC NETWORK a positive and engaging network and experience...

Violation of any of the above guidelines will result in the immediate termination of your partnership agreement, monetization and removal of all related content.

READ AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

DATE: